# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Douglas A Rebinsky			07/27/2010		
Orhan Altin			07/27/2010		
Xiaodong Liu			07/27/2010		
Yong Tian			07/27/2010		
Jedidiah M. Hasting	s		07/30/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	Caterpillar, Ir				
Street Address:	100 N.E. Ada				
City:	Peoria				
State/Country:	IIILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	61629				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	61629 ERS Total: 1 Type	Number			
Postal Code:	61629 ERS Total: 1 Type	Number 12817936			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	61629 ERS Total: 1 Type 	12817936 			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	61629 ERS Total: 1 Type :: E DATA (309)67 U be sent via US	12817936 			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	61629 ERS Total: 1 Type 	12817936 			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	61629 ERS Total: 1 Type :: :E DATA (309)67 Ube sent via US 309-675 US_Doc e: Caterpil	12817936 5-1236 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -5140 ket_Clerk@cat.com ar Inc. Intellectual Property D			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	61629 ERS Total: 1 Type :: E DATA (309)67 T be sent via US 309-675 US_Doc e: Caterpil AH 951	12817936 5-1236 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -5140 ket_Clerk@cat.com ar Inc. Intellectual Property D			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	61629 ERS Total: 1 Type 	12817936 5-1236 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -5140 ket_Clerk@cat.com ar Inc. Intellectual Property D			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	61629 ERS Total: 1 Type :: E DATA (309)67 I be sent via US 309-675 US_Doc e: Caterpil AH 9510 100 N.E PEORIA	12817936 5-1236 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -5140 ket_Clerk@cat.com ar Inc. Intellectual Property D Adams Street			

Total Attachments: 5 source=08-1153Assignments#page1.tif source=08-1153Assignments#page2.tif source=08-1153Assignments#page3.tif source=08-1153Assignments#page4.tif source=08-1153Assignments#page5.tif

WHEREAS, JEDIDIAH M. HASTINGS, residing at Kansas City, Missouri, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Douglas A. Rebinsky, Orhan Altin, Yong Tian and Xiaodong Liu a new and useful

## ZINC OXIDE SULFUR SENSOR

for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application identified as Application No. 12/817,936, filed June 17, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.

3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..

 This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

07/30/2010 DIDIATIM. HASTINGS

IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by JEDIDIAH M. HASTINGS we have hereunto set our hands.

Witness (1) Address:	Date	Witness (2) Address:	Date

WHEREAS, YONG TIAN, residing at Peoria, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Douglas A. Rebinsky, Orhan Altin, Jedidiah M. Hastings and Xiaodong Liu a new and useful

# ZINC OXIDE SULFUR SENSOR

for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application identified as Application No. 12/817,936, filed June 17, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.

3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..

4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

YONG TIAN

IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by YONG TIAN we have hereunto set our hands.

Red Done	7/2 7/20	ro Michilles Her	Ŵ	7/27/2010
Witness (1)	Date	Witness (2)	Q	Date
Address: 2720 W Ro	desct_	Address: <u>5213</u>	W	D 092 PL
West Pouria , I	61604	Alsip	, <u>I L</u>	66803

WHEREAS, XIAODONG LIU, residing at Peoria, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Douglas A. Rebinsky, Orhan Altin, Jedidiah M. Hastings and Yong Tian a new and useful

# ZINC OXIDE SULFUR SENSOR

for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application identified as Application No. 12/817,936, filed June 17, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.

3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..

4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

XIAODONG LT

July 27, 200 XL

IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by XIAODONG LIU we have hereunto set our hands.

Dong Fei	0105/15/10	16/14 Hanneur 7/27/10
Witness (1)	Date	Witness (2) Date
Address: 1907 W	General Ros	Address: 1106 N 6th 51
Pernie, JL	61615	Chillicothe JL 61523

WHEREAS, DOUGLAS A. REBINSKY, residing at Peoria, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Orhan Altin, Jedidiah M. Hastings, Yong Tian and Xiaodong Liu a new and useful

### ZINC OXIDE SULFUR SENSOR

for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application identified as Application No. 12/817,936, filed June 17, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.

3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..

 This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TENTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument. 7/27/2010 DOUGLAS A. REBINSKY

IN WI®NESS OF the execution hereof by DOUGLAS A. REBINSKY we have hereunto set our hands.

<u>Kinder</u>	Add	-21 July 200	<u></u>	La Contraction	<u></u>
Willness (1)		Data	Witness (2)		Date Kalanctail20
Address:	<u></u>	Vance	Address:	720 W	Reference
	Perris IL MG	( 	West P	<u>calla, 34</u>	61604

WHEREAS, ORHAN ALTIN, residing at Peoria, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Douglas A. Rebinsky, Jedidiah M. Hastings, Yong Tian and Xiaodong Liu a new and useful

# ZINC OXIDE SULFUR SENSOR

for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America. such invention being described and identified by said application identified as Application No. 12/817.936, filed June 17, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.

3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..

4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

 $\frac{O. AMM}{ORHAN ALTIN} \qquad \frac{P/2P}{Date}$ 

IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by ORHAN ALTIN we have hereunto set our hands.

Feng, Ba	xo Coller -	7/27/10	1
	Witness (1) Address: (*** Show	Date	W A
	<u>Division IC 6</u>	1525	

<u>⟨\_\_\_\_</u>/itness (2) Date / ddress: 201

**RECORDED: 08/03/2010**